Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

Inscription
(C) Samudragupta—Allahabad
Pillar Inscription
(D) Nahapana—Bhaje Cave
Inscription
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C) —
(D) —
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
18. Who composed the Aihole inscription
of Badami Chalukyan king
Pulkeshi II ?

(B) Ramanuja
(C) Nimbark
(D) Vallabhacharya
22. The Tripartite struggle of early
medieval period was associated with
............, .............. and ..............
dynasties in North India.
(A) Pratihara, Rashtrakuta and
Pala
(B) Pratihara, Pala and
Pushyabhuti
(C) Pratihara, Rashtrakuta and
Pushyabhuti
(D) Rashtrakuta, Badami
Chalukya and Kalachuri
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
23. From among the following, who was
not a French traveller to India
during the medieval period ?

Sultanate period ?
(A) Iltutmish
(B) Alauddin Khilji
(C) Ghiyas-uddin-Tughlaq
(D) Feroz Tughlaq
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
27. Muhammad Tughlaq transferred his
capital from Delhi to Daulatabad
in ...................

founded by Feroz Shah Tughlaq ?
(A) Hissar
(B) Firozabad (Delhi)
(C) Jaunpur
(D) Meerut
29. 1206
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
31. ‘Balwuntnamah’ chronicle was
written by ............
(A) Mansa Ram

34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
37. Who was the composer of ‘Shivarajya-
bhishek Kalpataru’ ?
(A) Gaga Bhatt

Malyada’ in Telugu ?
(A) Bukka
(B) Harihar I
(C) Devaraya II
(D) Krishnadevaraya
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
41. Who wrote ‘91 Qalmi Bakhar’ ?
(A) Krishnaji Anant Sabhasad
(B) Raghunath Yadav Chitragupta

43.
(A) 1601
(B) 1602
(C) 1603
(D) 1604
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A) (De Boigne)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
46. Who was the author of Neel Darpan
(1860) which was translated
into Marathi by Moro Vitthal

Conspiracy Case ?
(A) Bhagat Singh
(B) Ashfaqullah Khan
(C) Roshanlal
(D) Ramprasad Bismil
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
50. Match the following lists and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

Bhave
Codes :
(A) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
51.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
52. ‘Rajarshi’ title was bestowed on
Shahu Chhatrapati of Kolhapur
by ..............

54. 1955
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
55.
(A) 1818
(B) 1848
(C) 1856
(D) 1947
56. 25 1946
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
57. In May 1950, this historian served
as the Indian ambassador in Beijing
and interviewed Mao Zedong :

Congress ?
(A) Syed Badruddin Tyabji
(B) Syed Ahmed Khan
(C) Rahimtulla M. Sayani
(D) Syed Muhammed Bahaddur
59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
Instructions Instructions Instructions Instructions : Answer the question: Answer the question: Answer the question: Answer the question
Nos. 61 to 64 on the basis of theNos. 61 to 64 on the basis of theNos. 61 to 64 on the basis of theNos. 61 to 64 on the basis of the
following passage :following passage :following passage :following passage :

consent
(B) He was illiterate
(C) She was too young
(D) The scriptures allowed her to
live without a husband
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
62.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
63. Choose the correct alternative :
(A) Rukhmabai lived happily with
her husband

1791-92
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
67.
(A) 1985
(B) 1988
(C) 1989
(D) 1990
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
68. Which social thinker in his
Imperialism, a Study (1902),
attacked ‘New Imperialism’ and

(C) Mahatma Phule’s biography by
Dhananjay Keer
(D) Nibandh Mala of Vishnushastri
Chiplunkar
70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
71.
1873-1900
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
72. From among the following
statements, which one is not
correct ?

IIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
IIIIIIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (b) (a) (d) (c)
(B) (d) (c) (a) (b)
(C) (c) (b) (d) (a)
(D) (c) (d) (a) (b)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—AJAN - 10318/III—A
74.
(A)
(B)